7550 Hub Parkway          Cleveland, Ohio 44125          Phone: 216.524.8800          Fax: 216.642.2131          www.CMCcontrols.com
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
(MAN-70252)
CLEVELAND-KIDDER ®
ULTRA CANTILEVER TRANSDUCER
MODELS: CLTEC, CLTSC, CLTECM
& CLTSCM
AA

Use Table A to determine the catalog number for the proper Cantilevered Transducer.
Table A – Determining a Catalog Number for the Ultra Cantilevered Transducer
Order Code Suffix,  M.W.F. English
Cartridge Size
End
Connector
(CLTEC)
Side
Connector
(CLTSC) -00 -10 -20 -30
1T ALUM MO-13453 MO-13454 0.1 lb. 1 lb. 5 lb. 10 lb.
1T STEEL MO-13455 MO-13456 25 lb. 50 lb. 100 lb.
2T STEEL MO-13457 MO-13458 100 lb. 250 lb. 500 lb.
Order Code Suffix , Metric M.W.F Metric
Cartridge Size
End
Connection
(CLTECM)
Side
Connection
 (CLTSCM) -00 -10 -20 -30
1T ALUM MO-13459 MO-13460 0.5 N 5 N 20 N 45 N
1T STEEL MO-13461 MO-13462 100 N 200 N 450 N
2T STEEL MO-13463 MO-13464 450 N 1000 N 2000 N
ULTRA SERIES CANTILEVER TRANSDUCER            MAN-70252 REV. AA
PAGE 6 OF 18
Table B – Determining a Mounting Kit Catalog Number for the Ultra Series Cantilevered Transducer
Size Mounting Style
1T (inch) 2T (inch) 1T (millimeter) 2T (millimeter)
Bearing  (BR) MO-04495 MO-04500 MO-05175 MO-05174
Flange  (FL) MO-04493 MO-04498 MO-05176 MO-05177
Pillow Block  (PB) MO-04494 MO-04499 MO-05172 MO-05173
Table C – Determining a Shaft Adapter Catalog Number for the Ultra Series Cantilevered Transducer
If Finished Bore Diameter
(nominal I.D) equals:
1T Alum
Use Catalog
number:
1T Steel
Use Catalog
number:
2T Steel
Use Catalog
number:
1/2 inch MO-12143-0 MO-12144-0
5/8 inch MO-12143-1 MO-12144-1
3/4 inch MO-12143-2 MO-12144-2 MO-12145-0
1 inch MO-12143-3 MO-12144-3 MO-12145-1
1-1/8 inches MO-12143-4 MO-12144-4 MO-12145-2
1-1/4 inches MO-12143-5 MO-12144-5 MO-12145-3
1-1/2 inches   MO-12145-4
17 millimeter MO-12146-0 MO-12147-0
20 millimeter MO-12146-1 MO-12147-1 MO-12148-0
25 millimeter MO-12146-2 MO-12147-2 MO-12148-1
30 millimeter MO-12146-3 MO-12147-3 MO-12148-2
35 millimeter   MO-12148-3
1.2 CONTACT INFORMATION AND SERVICE ASSISTANCE
For service assistance, have the following information available:
•  Type of Cartridge Transducer you are using
•  Maximum working force